PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/709136

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dennis JW DUBE	2004-04-15	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Schneider Automation SAS	43, route des Lucioles - BP 147		Sophia Antipolis Cedex	FRANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 847-925-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023569

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Dennis JW Dube
DATE SIGNED:	2004-04-15

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

\$40.00 193875

PATENT REEL: 014504 FRAME: 0959 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) SAA-0103
Whereas, I, <u>Dennis J.W. Dube</u> of <u>Schneider Automation Inc.,</u> certain new and useful improvements in <u>"MODBUS Encapsul</u>	hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented ated Transport Interface".
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number/	ed on .
oxtimes for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	ecuted on, and
Whereas, <u>Schneider Automation, SAS</u> herein referred to "ass	ignee" whose post office address is 43, route des
Lucioles - BP 147, Sophia Antipolis Cedex FRANCE is desire	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.	00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other
good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these pr	resent do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee
the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United	
any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the Uni	ted States, I, hereby authorize and request the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unite	ed States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right,
title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and bet	
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Pate	ent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by me had this assignment and sale n	not been made.
Executed this $15^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $15^{\frac{1}{2}}$ at $15^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $15^{\frac{1}{2}}$	
at NOETH Andore MA	
	Mennis J.W. Dube
State of	deed this(Notary Public)
	RICHARD A. BAKER, JR. Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Apr 12, 2007

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 014504 FRAME: 0960